

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.542 OF 2012
**VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, THROUGH EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER**
..VS..
TRAYAMBAK MANIKRAO UBARHANDE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.B. Kasat, counsel for the appellant.
Shri V.R. Barlinge, counsel for R-1.
Mrs. Kalyani Deshpande, AGP for R-2 & 3.

CORAM : A.P. BHANGALE, J.
DATE : JUNE 9, 2015.

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to take instructions as to whether the amount of award is deposited, if not then when it is to be deposited.

Time of six weeks is granted as prayed for.

To be listed **21.7.2015.**

JUDGE

!! BRW !!

...../-