

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2012**  
*(V.I.D.C. vrs. Trayambak M. Ubarhande and ors)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions                      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

*Shri J.B.Kasat, Advocate, for appellant*  
*Shri M.M.Ekre, AGP for R-2 & 3*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**  
**DATE: 19<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016.**

**C.A.F. No. 1883 of 2011**

Since 09.06.2015, the matter is awaiting for the instructions from the appellant as to whether the amount has been deposited or not.

Today also, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take instructions.

It does not appear that the amount has been deposited. Hence, Civil Application No. 1883 of 2011 for stay is dismissed. The interim order stands vacated.

The executing Court is directed to proceed to execute the decree as expeditiously as possible.

The R & P if received be sent back to the executing Court for execution of decree and thereafter it shall be returned back to this Court.

**JUDGE**

Rvjalit