



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2012

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
VS
TRAYAMBAK MANIKRAO UBARHANDE AND 2 OTHERS

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Vinay Dahat, Advocate h/f Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for
appellant.
Mr. H.D. Dubey, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 17.06.2026

Mr. Dahat, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of Mr. Kasat, submits that the file is not traceable.
In order to reconstruct the file, he seeks two weeks' time.
Time granted.

2. Stand over to 02.07.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J]